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LVN showcases Bird in Hand wines in an environment unlike anything else.
A celebration of the Adelaide Hills, Finniss, and Tasmania,

where we cultivate wines with meticulous love and care.
Our wine list is for the established wine drinker and the amateur alike.

Here, a rotation of limited and rarely seen wines from the cellar sit alongside our
current releases. With that, a tightly curated beverage program highlighting
unashamedly Australian flavours from our kitchen & estate gardens,
as well as producers from near and far.

With love;

Jacob Davey
Executive Chef

Sarah Burvill

Senior Winemaker

Junius Chan
Restaurant & Bar Manager

LVN acknowledges the Peramangk people, the traditional custodians of the land on
which we gather & work. We recognise their continued connection to the land and waters
of this beautiful place that we cultivate on, and acknowledge that they never ceded
sovereignty. We pay our respects to all Peramangk elders past, present, and emerging.



BEVERAGE PAIRING
6 tastes of 90mls

Nest Egg 125

Representing an elite group of Bird in Hand’s wines which have been
specifically chosen by our team to receive extra care and attention. A series of

selected vintages where we are able to extract the absolute best across the
Adelaide Hills & Tasmania.

Tribute 215

Showecasing the very pinnacle of Bird in Hand’s pursuit of winemaking
excellence. These rare & highly sought after wines showcase the incredible
beauty and quality of the diverse terroirs from the Adelaide Hills & Tasmania. A
rare opportunity to try a selection of our current, back vintage &

museum release wines from the cellar.



APERITIF / DIGESTIF

Full Circle Red Amaro
Full Circle Rosso Vermouth

LVN Chamomile & Strawberry Gum Vermouth

LVN Fig Leaf & Verbena Limoncello
Full Circle Wild Herb

Full Circle Scorched Fig

Full Circle Coffee

NON-ALCOHOLICS

Sparkling Sounds
Clarified Apple, Lemon Myrtle, Verjus, Bubbles

Mischief Brew Sodas
Quandong
Ginger Ale
Soda
Sparkling Aperitivo

Filtered Tap Water
Sparkling
Still

30ml

14
13
15

15
14
15
14

16

10 ea

6 pp



BEER & CIDER

Uraidla ‘Purgatory’ Pilsner

Moo Brew Session Ale [mid strength]

Moo Brew Pale Ale

Heaps Normal ‘Quiet XPA’ [non-alcoholic]

Willie Smith “Traditional’ Apple Cider

COCKTAILS

Fallen Bough

LVN ‘Botanicals Of The Garden’ Gin, Full Circle Wild Herb Liqueur,
Clarified Apple, Lemon Myrtle, Verjus

Freezer Door Martini

Never Never ‘Southern Strength’ Gin, Dry Vermouth, Geraldton Wax Oil

The Bird & The Bee
“The Bird’ Single Malt Whiskey, Planteray Dark Rum, Salted Bush Honey,

Fennel Flower, Dandelion ‘Legacy of Australia’ Pedro Ximénez

Bunya Bunya Espresso Martini

Never Never ‘Signature’ Vodka, Full Circle Coftee Liqueur, Cold Brew,
Toasted Bunya Branches

15
14
15
13

16

26

34

34

26



SPARKLING

2025 Sparkling

2025 Tasmanian Sparkling
2023 Sparkling ‘O’

2021 Sparkling ‘Joy’
CRISP, AROMATIC WHITES
2025 Sauvignon Blanc
2025 Pinot Grigio

2025 Tasmanian Riesling
2015 Riesling

2017 Riesling

2021 Riesling

2024 Riesling

DELICATE, TEXTURED WHITES

2025

Pinot Gris

16
16
20
31

16
17

16

17

70
70
95
150

70
75

70
175
155
135
115

75



BOLD, ROBUST WHITES

2012
2022
2024

2008
2012
2015
2018
2021
2022
2023

2017
2018
2021

ROSE

2025

Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Chardonnay 22

Nest Egg Chardonnay 59
Nest Egg Chardonnay
Nest Egg Chardonnay
Nest Egg Chardonnay
Nest Egg Chardonnay
Nest Egg Chardonnay
Nest Egg Chardonnay 35

Tribute “TED’ Chardonnay

Tribute “TED’ Chardonnay
Tribute “TED’ Chardonnay

Pinot Rosé 16

185
115
95

285
265
235
205
185
175
165

365
355
325

70



LIGHT, AROMATIC REDS

2025 Tasmanian ‘Nouveau’ Pinot Noir 16 70
2024 Tasmanian ‘Reserve’ Pinot Noir 120
MEDIUM, PLUSH REDS

2016 Syrah 155
2023 Syrah 105
2023 Syrah 105
2024 Syrah 22 95
2022 Nest Egg Syrah 37 180
2012 Nero d’Avola 34 165
2015 Nero d’Avola 135
2016 Nero d’Avola 125
2017 Nero d’Avola 115
2018 Nero d’Avola 115
2025 Nero d’Avola 85

2018 Montepulciano 115



RICH, ROBUST REDS

2016
2017
2022

2014
2016
2021

2013

2018
2020
2021
2022

2016
2021

Shiraz
Shiraz
Shiraz

Nest Egg Shiraz
Nest Egg Shiraz
Nest Egg Shiraz

Tribute ‘M.A.C.” Shiraz

Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon

Cabernet Sauvignon

Nest Egg Cabernet Sauvignon
Nest Egg Cabernet Sauvignon

99

26

135
125
95

265
245
195

495

115
105
105

95

245
195



GIN 30ml

LVN ‘Botanicals Of The Garden’ 20

Crafted using botanicals straight out of our backyard with bright, floral
forward flavours with a slight herbal twist. Think passionfruit marigold,
lemon myrtle, verbena, fennel pollen, lemon balm, geraldton wax & more.

Clare Valley Distillery ‘Home’ 17
Clare Valley Distillery ‘Celebration’ 17
Never Never ‘Southern Strength’ 19
Hartshorn ‘Sheep Whey’ 21
VODKA

Never Never ‘Signature’ 15
RUM

Planteray ‘Original’ Dark 15
Havana Club ‘Afiejo 3 Anos’ White 15
AGAVE

Forteleza Blanco 21



WHISKY

Bird in Hand Whisky Tasting Flight 48
3 tastes of 15ml

30ml
Bird In Hand ‘Bird’ Blended Malt 18

A light and bright make predominantly aged in ex-bourbon casks. Creamy
baked shortbread & vanilla complemented with gentle honeyed accents.

Bird In Hand “The Bird’ Single Malt 32

Matured predominantly in ex-apera and ex-bourbon casks, finished in
ex-chardonnay French oak barrels from our Nest Egg wines. Rich and
luscious with brandied citrus, almond meal, Christmas pudding & allspice

alongside subtle maple sweetness with a citrus twist.

Bird In Hand ‘The Bird’ Single Cask Reserve 48

Taken from a single cask of rare distinction, embodying refined elegance
and masterful craftsmanship. Showcasing the subtle influence of American
oak with hints of maritime aging alongside soft, sweet vanilla & refined
malty sweetness. Rich cacao, hazelnut nougat, toasted almonds, spiced mead

and honeyed blossoms mingle with a lingering, graceful finish.

FORTIFIED 60ml

Dandelion Vineyards ‘Legacy of Australia’ Pedro Ximénez XXXO 23



TAKEHOME PRICES

10% for mixed six or more bottles
Free Shipping Australia Wide For Orders Over $150

2025 Sparkling 25
2025 Tasmanian Sparkling 30
2023 Sparkling ‘O’ 45
2021 Sparkling ‘Joy’ 79
2025 Sauvignon Blanc 25
2025 Pinot Grigio 35
2025 Tasmanian Riesling 30
2025 Pinot Gris 35
2024 Chardonnay 45
2023 Nest Egg Chardonnay 85
2025 Pinot Rosé 25
2025 Tasmanian ‘Nouveau’ Pinot Noir 30
2024 Syrah 45
2022 Nest Egg Syrah 29
2025 Nero d’Avola 40
2013 Tribute ‘M.A.C.’ Shiraz 375
2025 Extra Virgin Olive Oil [S00ml] 35

‘Bird’ Blended Malt Whisky 20

“The Bird’ Single Malt Whisky Sold Out - In Stock Mid-February 200
“The Bird’ Single Cask Reserve Whisky 300



