

Lalla Victoria

RESTAURANT

LVN showcases Bird in Hand wines in an environment unlike anything else.
A celebration of the Adelaide Hills, Finniss, and Tasmania,
where we cultivate wines with meticulous love and care.

Our wine list is for the established wine drinker and the amateur alike.

Here, a rotation of limited and rarely seen wines from the cellar sit alongside our current releases. With that, a tightly curated beverage program highlighting unashamedly Australian flavours from our kitchen & estate gardens, as well as producers from near and far.

With love;

**Jacob Davey
Executive Chef**

**Sarah Burvill
Senior Winemaker**

**Junius Chan
Restaurant & Bar Manager**

LVN acknowledges the Peramangk people, the traditional custodians of the land on which we gather & work. We recognise their continued connection to the land and waters of this beautiful place that we cultivate on, and acknowledge that they never ceded sovereignty. We pay our respects to all Peramangk elders past, present, and emerging.

BEVERAGE PAIRING

6 tastes of 90mls

Nest Egg

125

Representing an elite group of Bird in Hand's wines which have been specifically chosen by our team to receive extra care and attention. A series of selected vintages where we are able to extract the absolute best across the Adelaide Hills & Tasmania.

Tribute

215

Showcasing the very pinnacle of Bird in Hand's pursuit of winemaking excellence. These rare & highly sought after wines showcase the incredible beauty and quality of the diverse terroirs from the Adelaide Hills & Tasmania. A rare opportunity to try a selection of our current, back vintage & museum release wines from the cellar.

APERITIF / DIGESTIF 30ml

Full Circle Red Amaro	14
Full Circle Rosso Vermouth	13
LVN Chamomile & Strawberry Gum Vermouth	15
LVN Fig Leaf & Verbena Limoncello	15
Full Circle Wild Herb	14
Full Circle Scorched Fig	15
Full Circle Coffee	14

NON-ALCOHOLICS

Sparkling Sounds	16
Clarified Apple, Lemon Myrtle, Verjus, Bubbles	

Mischief Brew Sodas	10 ea
Quandong	
Ginger Ale	
Soda	
Sparkling Aperitivo	

Filtered Tap Water	6 pp
Sparkling	
Still	

BEER & CIDER

Uraidla 'Purgatory' Pilsner	15
Moo Brew Session Ale [mid strength]	14
Moo Brew Pale Ale	15
Heaps Normal 'Quiet XPA' [non-alcoholic]	13
Willie Smith 'Traditional' Apple Cider	16

COCKTAILS

Fallen Bough	26
LVN 'Botanicals Of The Garden' Gin, Full Circle Wild Herb Liqueur, Clarified Apple, Lemon Myrtle, Verjus	
Freezer Door Martini	34
Never Never 'Southern Strength' Gin, Dry Vermouth, Geraldton Wax Oil	
The Bird & The Bee	34
'The Bird' Single Malt Whiskey, Planteray Dark Rum, Salted Bush Honey, Fennel Flower, Dandelion 'Legacy of Australia' Pedro Ximénez	
Bunya Bunya Espresso Martini	26
Never Never 'Signature' Vodka, Full Circle Coffee Liqueur, Cold Brew, Toasted Bunya Branches	

SPARKLING

2025	Sparkling	16	70
2025	Tasmanian Sparkling	16	70
2023	Sparkling 'O'	20	95
2021	Sparkling 'Joy'	31	150

CRISP, AROMATIC WHITES

2025	Sauvignon Blanc	16	70
2025	Pinot Grigio	17	75
2025	Tasmanian Riesling	16	70
2015	Riesling		175
2017	Riesling		155
2021	Riesling		135
2024	Riesling		115

DELICATE, TEXTURED WHITES

2025	Pinot Gris	17	75
------	------------	----	----

BOLD, ROBUST WHITES

2012	Chardonnay		185
2022	Chardonnay		115
2024	Chardonnay	22	95
2008	Nest Egg Chardonnay	59	285
2012	Nest Egg Chardonnay		265
2015	Nest Egg Chardonnay		235
2018	Nest Egg Chardonnay		205
2021	Nest Egg Chardonnay		185
2022	Nest Egg Chardonnay		175
2023	Nest Egg Chardonnay	35	165
2017	Tribute ‘TED’ Chardonnay		365
2018	Tribute ‘TED’ Chardonnay		355
2021	Tribute ‘TED’ Chardonnay		325

ROSÉ

2025	Pinot Rosé	16	70
------	------------	----	----

LIGHT, AROMATIC REDS

2025	Tasmanian 'Nouveau' Pinot Noir	16	70
2024	Tasmanian 'Reserve' Pinot Noir		120

MEDIUM, PLUSH REDS

2016	Syrah		155
2023	Syrah		105
2023	Syrah		105
2024	Syrah	22	95
2022	Nest Egg Syrah	37	180
2012	Nero d'Avola	34	165
2015	Nero d'Avola		135
2016	Nero d'Avola		125
2017	Nero d'Avola		115
2018	Nero d'Avola		115
2025	Nero d'Avola		85
2018	Montepulciano		115

RICH, ROBUST REDS

2016	Shiraz	135
2017	Shiraz	125
2022	Shiraz	95
2014	Nest Egg Shiraz	265
2016	Nest Egg Shiraz	245
2021	Nest Egg Shiraz	195
2013	Tribute 'M.A.C.' Shiraz	99 495
2018	Cabernet Sauvignon	26 115
2020	Cabernet Sauvignon	105
2021	Cabernet Sauvignon	105
2022	Cabernet Sauvignon	95
2016	Nest Egg Cabernet Sauvignon	245
2021	Nest Egg Cabernet Sauvignon	195

GIN 30ml

LVN 'Botanicals Of The Garden'	20
Crafted using botanicals straight out of our backyard with bright, floral forward flavours with a slight herbal twist. Think passionfruit marigold, lemon myrtle, verbena, fennel pollen, lemon balm, geraldton wax & more.	
Clare Valley Distillery 'Home'	17
Clare Valley Distillery 'Celebration'	17
Never Never 'Southern Strength'	19
Hartshorn 'Sheep Whey'	21

VODKA

Never Never 'Signature'	15
-------------------------	----

RUM

Planteray 'Original' Dark	15
Havana Club 'Añejo 3 Años' White	15

AGAVE

Forteleza Blanco	21
------------------	----

WHISKY

Bird in Hand Whisky Tasting Flight <i>3 tastes of 15ml</i>	48
	30ml
Bird In Hand ‘Bird’ Blended Malt	18
A light and bright make predominantly aged in ex-bourbon casks. Creamy baked shortbread & vanilla complemented with gentle honeyed accents.	
Bird In Hand ‘The Bird’ Single Malt	32
Matured predominantly in ex-aperitif and ex-bourbon casks, finished in ex-chardonnay French oak barrels from our Nest Egg wines. Rich and luscious with brandied citrus, almond meal, Christmas pudding & allspice alongside subtle maple sweetness with a citrus twist.	
Bird In Hand ‘The Bird’ Single Cask Reserve	48
Taken from a single cask of rare distinction, embodying refined elegance and masterful craftsmanship. Showcasing the subtle influence of American oak with hints of maritime aging alongside soft, sweet vanilla & refined malty sweetness. Rich cacao, hazelnut nougat, toasted almonds, spiced mead and honeyed blossoms mingle with a lingering, graceful finish.	

FORTIFIED

Dandelion Vineyards ‘Legacy of Australia’ Pedro Ximénez XXXO	23
--	----

TAKEHOME PRICES

10% for mixed six or more bottles

Free Shipping Australia Wide For Orders Over \$150

2025	Sparkling	25
2025	Tasmanian Sparkling	30
2023	Sparkling 'O'	45
2021	Sparkling 'Joy'	79
2025	Sauvignon Blanc	25
2025	Pinot Grigio	35
2025	Tasmanian Riesling	30
2025	Pinot Gris	35
2024	Chardonnay	45
2023	Nest Egg Chardonnay	85
2025	Pinot Rosé	25
2025	Tasmanian 'Nouveau' Pinot Noir	30
2024	Syrah	45
2022	Nest Egg Syrah	99
2025	Nero d'Avola	40
2013	Tribute 'M.A.C.' Shiraz	375
2025	Extra Virgin Olive Oil [500ml]	35
	'Bird' Blended Malt Whisky	90
	'The Bird' Single Malt Whisky	<i>Sold Out - In Stock Mid-February</i>
	'The Bird' Single Cask Reserve Whisky	200
		300